FALL AND SPRING SEMESTER FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT ENROLLMENTS

WITH YEARLY AVERAGES,

FALL SEMESTER
Classification
Undergraduate
Entering Freshmen
Other Freshmen
Subtotal
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Special
Undergraduate Total

Graduate

TOTAL

SPRING SEMESTER
Classification
Undergraduate
Entering Freshmen
Other Freshmen
Subtotal
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Special
Undergraduate Total

Graduate

TOTAL

YEARLY AVERAGE FTE

1995-96 THROUGH 2001-02

TABLE V-1

1995-96 1996-97 1997-98 1998-99 1999-00 2000-01 2001-02

1,678
1,239
2,917
2,522
2,630
3,103
384
11,556

1,808

13,364

1995-96

52
1,904
1,956
2,265
2,716
3,339

360
10,636

1,591

12,227

12,796

1,706
1,128
2,834
2,341
2,624
3,164
394
11,357

1,833

13,190

1996-97

75
1,885
1,960
2,332
2,627
3,319

402
10,640

1,702

12,342

12,766

1,935
1,144
3,079
2,442
2,721
3,108
445
11,795

1,856

13,651

1997-98

65
2,153
2,218
2,312
2,738
3,211

421

10,900

1,724

12,624

13,138

2,159
1,275
3,434
2,593
2,647
3,136
423
12,233

1,871

14,104

1998-99

92
2,375
2,467
2,639
2,660
3,254

393

11,413

1,761

13,174

13,639

2,103
1,274
3,377
2,778
2,687
3,031
378
12,251

1,931

14,182

1999-00

102
2,285
2,387
2,665
2,745
3,194

347

11,338

1,861

13,199

13,691

2,174
1,213
3,387
2,789
2,819
3,069
341
12,405

2,034

14,439

2000-01

68
2,356
2,424
2,717
2,877
3,243

305
11,566

2,015

13,581

14,010

Source: Information from the Institutional Research Office files.

2,335
1,153
3,488
3,041
2,955
3,260
371
13,115

2,254

15,369

2001-02

42
2,484
2,526
2,866
3,079
3,380

344
12,195

2,235

14,430

14,900



